

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007149 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2443
 HWY : SR 021,023,027,272
 TITLE : SR 21, SR 23, SR 27, AND SR 272
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 06Z007
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, LINCOLN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' | PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 30,826.89 | -9.17 % | 28,000.00 | 31,813.00 | 3.20 % | 70,073.87 | 127.31 % |
| 2 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL 12662.5000 | L.F. | 1.6000 20,260.00 | 53.13 % 10,763.13 | 2.4500 31,023.13 | 3.8500 48,750.63 | 140.63 % 28,490.63 | 3.7500 47,484.38 | 134.38 % 27,224.38 |
| 3 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 6.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 900.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 150.0000 900.00 | 185.0000 1,110.00 | 23.33 % 210.00 | 250.0000 1,500.00 | 66.67 % 600.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | CRUSHED BORROW INCL. HAUL 750.0000 | C.Y. | 25.0000 18,750.00 | 100.00 % 18,750.00 | 50.0000 37,500.00 | 24.5500 18,412.50 | -1.80 % -337.50 | 70.0000 52,500.00 | 180.00 % 33,750.00 |
| 5 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 713.0000 | C.Y. | 3.0000 2,139.00 | 566.67 % 12,121.00 | 20.0000 14,260.00 | 10.4500 7,450.85 | 248.33 % 5,311.85 | 40.0000 28,520.00 | 1,233.33 % 26,381.00 |
| 6 | GUARDRAIL GRADING 430.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 2,150.00 | 200.00 % 4,300.00 | 15.0000 6,450.00 | 12.9000 5,547.00 | 158.00 % 3,397.00 | 2.0000 860.00 | -60.00 % -1,290.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | ESC LEAD 10.0000 | DAY | 75.0000 750.00 | -33.33 % -250.00 | 50.0000 500.00 | 210.0000 2,100.00 | 180.00 % 1,350.00 | 75.0000 750.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 |
| 8 | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 700.0000 | L.F. | 6.0000 4,200.00 | 33.33 % 1,400.00 | 8.0000 5,600.00 | 10.2500 7,175.00 | 70.83 % 2,975.00 | 4.5000 3,150.00 | -25.00 % -1,050.00 |
| 9 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 1,875.00 | 0.00 % | 1,875.00 | 1,875.00 | 0.00 % | 1,875.00 | 0.00 % |

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007149 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2443
 HWY : SR 021,023,027,272
 TITLE : SR 21, SR 23, SR 27, AND SR 272
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 06Z007
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, LINCOLN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' | PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND | | | | | | | | | |
| | 370.0000 | S.Y. | 5.0000 | 5.0000 | 0.00 % | 6.2000 | 24.00 % | 2.0000 | -60.00 % | |
| | | | 1,850.00 | 1,850.00 | 0.00 | 2,294.00 | 444.00 | 740.00 | -1,110.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | EXTRUDED CURB | | | | | | | | | |
| | 190.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 | 25.0000 | 25.00 % | 15.2000 | -24.00 % | 25.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 3,800.00 | 4,750.00 | 950.00 | 2,888.00 | -912.00 | 4,750.00 | 950.00 | |
| 12 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST | | | | | | | | | |
| | 337.5000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 16.5000 | 10.00 % | 20.0500 | 33.67 % | 19.0000 | 26.67 % | |
| | | | 5,062.50 | 5,568.75 | 506.25 | 6,766.88 | 1,704.38 | 6,412.50 | 1,350.00 | |
| 13 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST | | | | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | L.F. | 16.5000 | 20.5000 | 24.24 % | 21.3500 | 29.39 % | 22.0000 | 33.33 % | |
| | | | 1,237.50 | 1,537.50 | 300.00 | 1,601.25 | 363.75 | 1,650.00 | 412.50 | |
| 14 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12337.5000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 15.2500 | 1.67 % | 17.8500 | 19.00 % | 19.5000 | 30.00 % | |
| | | | 185,062.50 | 188,146.88 | 3,084.38 | 220,224.38 | 35,161.88 | 240,581.25 | 55,518.75 | |
| 15 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 | 1,100.0000 | 10.00 % | 1,115.0000 | 11.50 % | 1,800.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 800.00 | 8,920.00 | 920.00 | 14,400.00 | 6,400.00 | |
| 16 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 | 1,070.0000 | 7.00 % | 1,115.0000 | 11.50 % | 1,800.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,140.00 | 140.00 | 2,230.00 | 230.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,600.00 | |
| 17 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 53.0000 | EACH | 1,900.0000 | 1,785.0000 | -6.05 % | 1,690.0000 | -11.05 % | 2,500.0000 | 31.58 % | |
| | | | 100,700.00 | 94,605.00 | -6,095.00 | 89,570.00 | -11,130.00 | 132,500.00 | 31,800.00 | |
| 18 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 650.0000 | 800.0000 | 23.08 % | 715.0000 | 10.00 % | 1,200.0000 | 84.62 % | |
| | | | 5,200.00 | 6,400.00 | 1,200.00 | 5,720.00 | 520.00 | 9,600.00 | 4,400.00 | |
| 19 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 680.0000 | 650.0000 | -4.41 % | 625.0000 | -8.09 % | 850.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 2,040.00 | 1,950.00 | -90.00 | 1,875.00 | -165.00 | 2,550.00 | 510.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007149 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2443
 HWY : SR 021,023,027,272
 TITLE : SR 21, SR 23, SR 27, AND SR 272
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
 PROJECT : 06Z007
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS,LINCOLN,WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2006

| | | |
|--|--|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' | PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 | CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 550.0000 | 600.0000 | 9.09 % | 550.0000 | 0.00 % | 650.0000 | 18.18 % |
| | | | 1,100.00 | 1,200.00 | 100.00 | 1,100.00 | 0.00 | 1,300.00 | 200.00 |
| 21 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 4,000.0000 | 100.00 % | 3,200.0000 | 60.00 % | 4,000.0000 | 100.00 % |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 12,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 16,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 22 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | | |
| | 2600.0000 | HR | 2.5000 | 3.0000 | 20.00 % | 4.3500 | 74.00 % | 4.0000 | 60.00 % |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 7,800.00 | 1,300.00 | 11,310.00 | 4,810.00 | 10,400.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 23 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -50.52 % | | -30.66 % | | -65.38 % |
| | | | 130,000.00 | 64,325.00 | -65,675.00 | 90,137.50 | -39,862.50 | 45,000.00 | -85,000.00 |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | |
| 25 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -16.67 % | | 125.00 % | | 233.33 % |
| | | | 1,200.00 | 1,000.00 | -200.00 | 2,700.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 26 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | |
| 27 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/03/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:39

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007149 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2443
 HWY : SR 021,023,027,272
 TITLE : SR 21, SR 23, SR 27, AND SR 272
 GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
 06Z007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, LINCOLN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 FRANK GURNEY, INC. PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 99212-0932 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' SUMNER WA 983909568 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | -50.00 % -500.00 | 920.00 | -8.00 % -80.00 | 500.00 | -50.00 % -500.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$545,607.39</u> | <u>\$533,685.25</u> | <u>-2.19%</u> | <u>\$586,294.98</u> | <u>7.46%</u> | <u>\$701,701.00</u> | <u>28.61%</u> | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$545,607.39</u> | <u>\$533,685.25</u> | <u>-2.19%</u> | <u>\$586,294.98</u> | <u>7.46%</u> | <u>\$701,701.00</u> | <u>28.61%</u> | |